## P11000013351

(Re	equestor's Name)		
(Ac	ldress)		
(Ac	ldress)		
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	;#)	
PICK-UP		MAIL	
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
Office Use Only			



01/06/11--01024--010 \*\*87.50

6-tt WII-1165

FILED 2011 FEB -4 PH 4:41

T. Burch FEB 9 2014

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State **New Filing Section Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## SUBJECT: Key West Oil & Lube Mobile Service Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75

Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED		

FROM: Elias Nunez

Name (Printed or typed)

2289 NE 54th Place

Address

Ocala, Florida 34479

City, State & Zip

352-620-0636

Daytime Telephone number

Alicenanakw@aol.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT-OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 7, 2011

ELIAS NUNEZ 2289 NE 54TH PLACE OCALA, FL 34479

SUBJECT: KEY WEST OIL & LUBE MOBILE SERVICE INC. Ref. Number: W11000001165

We have received your document for KEY WEST OIL & LUBE MOBILE SERVICE INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please complete Article(s) I, III, IV, VI & VII.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6928.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 811A00000666

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Componentiana, DO DOV 6207 Tollaharana Elanda 20214



RECEIVED

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 28, 2011

· · · · ·

ELIAS NUNEZ 2289 NE 54TH PLACE OCALA, FL 34479

SUBJECT: KEY WEST OIL & LUBE MOBILE SERVICE INC. Ref. Number: W11000001165

We have received your document for KEY WEST OIL & LUBE MOBILE SERVICE INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The document must state the number of shares of authorized stock. The consultation of a legal counsel is always recommended if uncertain of the appropriate number of shares to authorize.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6928.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 211A00002463

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

	ARTICLES OF INC	
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
ARTICLÉ I	NAME Rey west. oil &	WBE MOBIL SERVICES INC
The name of the c	corporation shall be:	
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	≥ё 3
•	Principal street address	Mailing address, if different is:
	2289 NE 54th Place	
	Ocala, Elorida 34479	
ARTICLE III		
• •	which the corporation is organized is:	
		LE IN ANY ACTIVITY OR =
BUSINE	SS PERMETTED UNDE	er The LAWS OF THE
vncies i	and the state of	FLOALDA.
Name and	Title: Elias Nunez President/Owner	TION SHALL BEAUTHORIZED TO HAVE TION SHALL BEAUTHORIZED TO HAVE FIVE HUNDRED 500) SHARES OF STOCKS ES OF STOCK AUTHORIZED SHALL A PARVALUE AMOUTOT OF CHPITAL WITH WILH THIS CORPORATIONSHALL BEGIN BUSINESS
Address:	2289 NE 54th Place	SHALL BE ONE HUNDRED AND 00/00
	Ocala, Florida 34479	(\$ 100.00) DOILARS,
Name and Address:	Title:	Name and Title:
NT	<b>m</b> */1	
Name and Address:	Title:	_ Name and Title: Address:
Audress.		
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) o	of the registered agent is:
Name: Address:		_
Address.	<u>Ocala, Elorida 34479</u> Elias Nunez	
		—
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	
The <u>name and ac</u> Name:	idness of the Incorporator is: 22.89 NE, SYPL	
Address:	OCALAL FL. 34479	<u> </u>
	Elias Nunez	
this certificate. I a	ned as registered agent to accept service of proces am familiar with and accept the appointment as reg	is for the above stated corporation at the place designated in gistered agent and agree to act in this capacity $(z)   / 2 4 / / /$
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date
I submit this doc document to the l	rument and affirm that the facts stated herein are Department of State constitutes a thirt degree felon	e true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a y as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Elis Required Signature/Incorporator

•

1/24/11 Date

-----